

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 45310/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-04-2018 in RP No. 2340/2014 05-09-2018 in RA No. 271/2018 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

M/S TDI INFRASTRUCTURE LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA SINGH

Respondent(s)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.24525/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.24532/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.24529/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 15-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Cheshta Jetley, Adv.
 Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Panwar, AOR
 Mr. N.P.S. Panwar, Adv.
 Urfee Haider, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent seeks an adjournment of four weeks to file a reply.

Time, as prayed for, is granted.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List the Petition after six weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER