

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 45310/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-04-2018 in RP No. 2340/2014 05-09-2018 in RA No. 271/2018 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

M/S TDI INFRASTRUCTURE LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA SINGH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No. 24525/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 24529/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING, IA No. 24532/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 22-07-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR
Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.
Ms. Sneha Jheetay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravi Panwar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner is stated to be indisposed, list 29 July 2019.

(MANISH SETHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER